## SANT GADGE BABA AMRAVATI UNIVERSITY GAZETTE

Official Publication of Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University



PART - TWO

(Extra-Ordinary)

## Tuesday, the 27<sup>th</sup> February, 2018 NOTIFICATION

No. 21 /2018 Date : 27.2.2018

**Subject: Nominations on University Senate.** 

It is notified for general information of all concerned that the following persons as mentioned in column No. 3 of the following table, have been nominated by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor & by Education Committee respectively on the University Senate for a term mentioned in column No. 4 of the said table, under the provisions of Maharashtra Public Universities Act, 2016, as mentioned in column No. 2 of the said table.

TABLE			
S.	Provision of Maharashtra Public	Name & Address of the person	Term of
N.	Universities Act, 2016		office
1.	2.	3.	4.
1.	u/s 28(2)(v)		
	Two persons, nominated by Vice-	<ol> <li>Shri Ajay Balwant Deshmukh</li> </ol>	1.9.2017 to
	Chancellor one shall be a non-	Sant Gadge Baba Amravati	31.8.2022
	teaching employee of the university and one shall be from amongst the	University, Amravati	(5 years)
	non-teaching employees of the	2. Shri Nishikant Dattatraya Deshpande	1.9.2017 to
	affiliated colleges or recognised	Shankarlal Khandelwal	31.8.2022
	institutions.	Mahavidyalaya, Akola	(5 years)
2.	<i>u/s</i> 28(2)(y) One member of Municipal Council or Municipal Corporation to be nominated by Vice-Chancellor by rotation for a tenure of one year.	Shri Sujeet Shivshankar Thakur (Member, Municipal Council, Akola) Samata Colony, Kailas Tekadi. Akola	1.9.2017 to 31.8.2018 (1 year)
3.	u/s 28(2)(z) One representative of the Education Committee of Zilla Parishads within the university area nominated by the Education Committee for the term of one year, by rotation.	Dr.Sau.Jyoti Shivshankar Khedkar (Member, Education Committee, Z.P., Buldhana) Santkrupa Children Hospital, Near Dalavi Hospital, Chikhali, Dist. Buldhana	1.9.2017 to 31.8.2018 (1 year)

Sd/-(Dr.Ajay P. Deshmukh) Registrar, Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University.

\*\*\*\*

## Notification

No. 22 /2018 Date : 27.2.2018

**Subject: Constitution of Senate** 

It is notified for general information of all concered that, the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor has declared that the Senate is constituted as per provision of Section 28(2) of the Maharashtra Public Universities Act, 2016.

The term of the authority will be from 1st September, 2017 as per porvisions of Section 62 of the Act.

Sd/-(Dr.Ajay P. Deshmukh) Registrar, Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University.

SANT GADGE BABA AMRAVATI UNIVERSITY GAZETTE - 2018 - PART TWO - 30